How to Submit Case Extensions in Atrezzo

Providers that need to extend cases can submit this information in Atrezzo. This will allow
Providers to extend cases without creating a new case. Listed below is a step-by-step guide
that was created on the process of creating these extensions.

Search for the member by entering the Case ID or search by using identifying factors such as
Medicaid ID or Name and date of birth. Once successfully located, click on the Extend button.
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After the Extend buhon is selected, it will allow the provider to confirm that this is the task that
they are aftempting fo complete. Af this time, the provider should select Yes.

Information

Do you want to extend this record?

The Provider will know that they are completing the correct steps, as a disclaimer will generate at
the bottom of the page.

Lunderstand that precertification dees nol guarantes payment. | understand that precentification only identifes medical necessity and does not identify benefits. | understand that precertification does nat guarantee payment; and that precertification only identifies medical
hin the Office of the

benefits. | understand that by submitting false infarmation to gain service authorization is prohibited and may resultin further legad action 1o include a referral to the applicable agency, such as the Medicaid Fraud Contr

necessity and does not
Attomney General. By submitting information, you attest that the informiation is true and accusate

¢  CANCEL REQUEST

The Provider will then need to click on the Clinical Tab and go to the section that is indicated by
Request Line 2 (R02). The request type will automatically default to “Initial” but can be changed to

“Concurrent”.
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Once the Request Type and the Date Range are adjusted, the Provider is ready to sulbbmit this
information within the Atrezzo Portal.
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Based on the Procedure Code, it will generate a questionnaire that will need to be completed.
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RODZ 3767837 Checklist Acentra Health 09y 192024 0220951 PM
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When the Provider has completed all steps, the extension will be ready for submission. At this time,
the provider would need to attest and hit the Submit button.
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Click here to view our other Reference Materials and step-by-step guides.




